CONTENTS

Chapter Page
Acknowledgements v
Contents vid

Part I

1 Analyzing Khmers Rouges Terror: 1
some Introductory remarks

2 The Origin of the Khmers Rouges. a8
The Period up to 1970 8

2.1 The General Setting 2

2.2 The Returnees 18

2.3 The Beginning of Armed Struggle 1

3 The war, 1970-1975 26

3.1 The Seeds of Dissent, the Initial Phase (1970-1973) Zg

3.2 KR Organization, Methods and Approach 39

3.3 Dealing with Allies and Internal Differences 36

3.4 The Bombing and After (1973-1975) 4

4 Ideals and Ideology 5;

4.1 what the KR Wanted, and Why 23

4.2 The KR' Class Analysis

5  practice, 1975-1977 Zg

5.1 The Evacuation . 75

5.2 Work, Food, Health, Culture and Minorities 82

5.3 Education and Re-education

5.4 Relations between 'New People', 85
'Base People' and KR a8

5.5 The Limits of KR Control 00

5.6 Regional Differences 3

5.7 Collectivization of Life Continues (1976-1977) g

6 Internal and External Conflicts, 1975-1977 gg

6.1 Internal Party Dissension '*05

6.2 External Relations and Conflicts ‘108

6.3 The September 1976 Events; A Pol Pot Victory :‘!3

6.4 The Purge System

7  The Spiral of Violence, 1977-1979 ﬁg

7.1 The Purges Continue 128

7.2 Increasing External Conflicts 133

7.3 Massacres and Propaganda 138

7.4 Pol Pot's Rapidly Diminishing Social Base 143

7.5 Attempts to Broaden National Support 49

7.6 Parancia-Fed Terror Gets out of Hand 354

7.7 Partial Economic Success

8 Dead Souls 161

vii



Part IT

9 peasants, Intellectuals, and Revolution
9.1 Peasants and Peasant Societies

9.2 Peasant Rebellion

9.3 Revolutionary Elites

9.4 Peasants and Revolutionary Elites
9.5 Cambodia as 2 Populist state

9.6 How the KR Won the Revolution

10 The System of Terror and the State
10.1 Terror - an Introduction

10.2 State Texrror

10.3 Terror in Communist Systems

10.4 The Soviet Union

11 China, Vietnam, pemocratic Kampuchea
11.1 China

11.2 Vietnam

11.3 bemocratic Kampuchea

11.4 The Value of Life

11.5 Terror Gone Mad

12 Conclusion

Notes

List of Abbreviations

Bibliography

Map of Cambodia

Map of administrative Divisions of pemocratic Kampuchea

curriculum Vitae

171
172
177
182
188
203
207

214
214
217
2217
233
242
242
253
259
269
27
274
283
403
404
424
426

428



