## CONTENTS

Chapter		age
	Acknowledgements Contents	v vii
Part	ı	
1	Analyzing Khmers Rouges Terror: Some Introductory remarks	1
2 2.1 2.2 2.3	The Origin of the Khmers Rouges. The Period up to 1970 The General Setting The Returnees The Beginning of Armed Struggle	8 8 12 18
3 3.1 3.2 3.3 3.4	The War, 1970-1975 The Seeds of Dissent, the Initial Phase (1970-1973) KR Organization, Methods and Approach Dealing with Allies and Internal Differences The Bombing and After (1973-1975)	26 26 33 39 46
4 4.1 4.2		57 58 63
5 5.1 5.2 5.3	Practice, 1975-1977 The Evacuation Work, Food, Health, Culture and Minorities Education and Re-education	70 70 75 82
5.4 5.5 5.6 5.7	Relations between 'New People', 'Base People' and KR The Limits of KR Control Regional Differences Collectivization of Life Continues (1976-1977)	85 88 90 93
6 6.1 6.2 6.3 6.4	Internal and External Conflicts, 1975-1977 Internal Party Dissension External Relations and Conflicts The September 1976 Events; A Pol Pot Victory The Purge System	99 100 105 108 113
7 7.1 7.2 7.3 7.4 7.5 7.6 7.7	The Spiral of Violence, 1977-1979 The Purges Continue Increasing External Conflicts Massacres and Propaganda Pol Pot's Rapidly Diminishing Social Base Attempts to Broaden National Support Paranoia-Fed Terror Gets out of Hand Partial Economic Success	118 118 128 133 138 143 149 154
8	Dead Souls	10,

Part		171
0	Peasants, Intellectuals, and Revolution	172
a 1	Peasants and reasant boots	177
0.2	Deagant Rebellion	182
_	- 1.Linnovy Killes	188
	and Revolutionary	203
		207
9.6	How the KR Won the Revolution	214
		214
10	The System of Terror and the State	217
10.1	Terror - an incloduction	227
10.2	2 State Terror	233
10.3	3 Terror in Communist Systems	
	The Soviet Union	242
	China, Vietnam, Democratic Kampuchea	242
11	1 China	253
11.	2 Vietnam	259
11.	3 Democratic Kampuchea	269
11.	4 The Value of Life	271
11.	5 Terror Gone Mad	
	J 101101	274
12	Conclusion	283
		203
Not	ces	403
	tuttama	400
Lis	st of Abbreviations	404
Bi!	bliography	424
	1 11:	32.
Ma	p of Cambodia	mouchea 426
Ma	p of Cambodia up of Administrative Divisions of Democratic Ka	428

Curriculum Vitae

. . .